SPECIFICATION
For
heat shrinkable PVdF (Shrinkage 2:1)tubing used for 600V, 175℃.
(Type designation : GSHS-1675)
Spec.No : LSC(29)-K-C-00000017
Issued Date:        ’13. 04. 12
Revision Ver:          Rev 7
Pages:              1  of  5
Page.    :        1  of  5
643. Jinpyeong-Dong, Gumi-si,
Gyeongbuk 730-360, Korea
Tel : 054) 469-1140, Fax : 054) 469-1206
PREPARED BY
 SANG  -  HEE  KIM
REVIEWED BY
 MIN  -  GYU  KANG
APPROVED BY
               YOUNG   -  HOON  YANG
               General Manager
 Spec.No : LSC(29)-K-C-00000017                                  PAGE  2 OF 5
LS Cable & System Ltd.
1.  Scope
 This specification covers the requirements for heat shrinkable PVdF (Shrinkage 2:1)
   tubing used for 600V, 175℃. (Type designation : GSHS-1675)
2.  Reference Standard
The following documents form a part of this specification to the extent specified
herein.
UL 224 : Extruded insulating tubing
AMS-DTL-23053/8 : Insulation Sleeving, Electrical, Heat shrinkable, Polyvinylidene
                   Fluoride, Semi-rigid, Crosslinked.
3.  Standard
  The insulation shall be a Semi-rigid irradiated cross-linked polyvinylidene fluoride
  complying with UL & MIL specification.
  Expanded inside diameter and recovered thickness at any point of insulation shall be
in the attached table 1. The standard color of insulation is natural.
4.  Applied Recipe
The used material of insulation is in the attached table 2.
5.  Performance
The following item shall be carried out in accordance with UL 224 & AMS-DTL-23053/8.
Test Item Characteristics Test condition
Expanded inside diameter Attached table 1 -
Recovered inside diameter Attached table 1 -
Recovered thickness at any point Attached table 1 -
Unaged
Tensile strength Min. 3.52 kgf/㎟
ASTM D 638
Elongation Min. 150%
Aged Elongation Min. 50 % 250℃/7 days  ASTM D 638
Voltage withstand  Pass 2,500V/min
Clarity stability Pass 175℃/24 hours
Copper corrosion No corrosion at operating Temp. -
Concentricity Min.70% -
Flammability Pass (UL 224 : VW-1) ASTM D 2671 Procedure C
crystalline melt point Min. 150℃ ASTM D 4951
Secant modulus(2% strain) Min. 70.38 kgf/㎟ ASTM D 882
Restricted shrinkage No crack 175℃/30 minutes
 Spec.No : LSC(29)-K-C-00000017                                  PAGE  3 OF 5
LS Cable & System Ltd.
Fluid resistance
* Refer to below
test fluid
Tensile
 strength
Min. 3.52 kgf/㎟ ASTM D 638
Dielectric
 Strength
Min. 19.7kv/mm ASTM D 2671
Fungus resistance Rating less than 1 ASTM G 21
Water absorption Max. 0.5% @ 23℃/24 hours ASTM D 570
Dieletric strength
Size to 12.7mm:Min.31.5kv/mm
Size over 12.7mm:Min.23.6kv/mm
ASTM D 2671
Volume resistivity Min. 1013 Ω-cm ASTM D 876